NOT FOR RELEASE TO US WIRE SERVICES OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Pro forma balance sheet

29

Notes: AAAHI information per diligence materials provided by AAAHI, unless otherwise stated. Please refer to the Important Notices and Disclaimer. (1) Total proceeds from the Entitlement Offer, the Placement and the Vendor

Conditional Share Issue of A$283 million. (2) Assumes AUDUSD rate of 0.6680 for drawdown of accordion debt facilities (USD facilities). (3) Acquisition value of US$325 million (A$487 million) prior to any completion

adjustments. Assumes AUDUSD rate of 0.6680. (4) The Acquisition will be subject to formal purchase price allocation exercises post completion. The pro forma balance sheet allocates the difference between the agreed

Acquisition consideration and AAAHI's net operating assets acquired to Goodwill and Intangibles.

A$m

Kelsian

as at 31

December 2022

Placement, Vendor

Conditional Share

Issue and

Entitlement Offer1 Debt funding2

AAAHI

acquisition3

Estimated

transaction

costs

Pro forma

as at 31

December 20224

Assets

Cash 95 281 226 (487) (21) 95

Other current & non current assets 1,309 - - 592 - 1,900

Total assets 1,404 281 226 105 (21) 1,995

Total liabilities (759) - (226) (105) - (1,090)

Net assets 645 281 - - (21) 905

Equity

Share capital 573 281 - - - 854

Retained earnings and reserves 72 - - - (21) 51

Non-controlling interests - - - - - -

Total Equity 645 281 - - (21) 905

© Kelsian Group Limited

NOT FOR RELEASE TO US WIRE SERVICES OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

B. Additional information
Appendix

NOT FOR RELEASE TO US WIRE SERVICES OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Summary of key acquisition terms

31

Purchase price ● The initial purchase price is US$325 million1 (A$487 million1,2), to be paid in cash at closing

● The initial purchase price is subject to typical post-closing purchase price adjustments in respect of working capital, cash, indebtedness,

transaction expenses, tax benefits and capital expenditures

Conditions Precedent ● No AAAHI material adverse effect